

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 411 of 2023**

Nameirakpam Ibomcha Meitei.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**26-02-2025**

Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, junior counsel to learned Advocate General, submits that counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the State respondents.

Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for three weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 16-04-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*