

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 411 of 2023**

Nameirakpam Ibomcha Meitei

*.....Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

*.... Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**06.06.2025**

List this case on 25.07.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*